(1/3) octave bands by five (5) dB for center frequencies of five hundred (500) Hz or higher, by 

8dB for center frequencies jjaf one hundred sixty (160) to four hundred (400) Hz, or by fifteen 

(15) dB for center frequencies less than or equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) Hz. 

C. The ambient noise level shall be expressed in terms ofthe minimum sound pressure level 

measured during any one hour span over a twenty-four hour period in L90 A-weighted decibels 

(dBA). Ambient noise levels shall be measured at least ten feet from the exterior of a

[...]

every two years for possible cost adjustments. The financial assurance may be in the form 

of a bond, escrow account or any other form approved by the Town held with a New York 

financial institution. The applicant will make an initial deposit of one hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000.00) to|the fund prior to the processing of the WEF Permit application. All 

costs ofthe financial assurance shall be borne by the applicant. All decommissioning 

funding requirements shall be met prior to commencement of construction. 
ii 

§22. Limitations on Approvals;